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2Gb SFP(/NEERTHEIK) SOUAIRER, BEHFIZHIIRE

FEERfE Y

ModuleTek i SFP-OC48-IR1-x-D10 SFP Y¢lr &A1& RG4S SONET/SDH F1FJKLAKK IEEE 802.3
P, 1ZT BT 2 BRTESCIMIEFISINTNEE, NEREN RRMtRET RO, BS/NENTiE
R ZIEMY (MSA) BN,

it

=X 2.67 Gb/s BN mIEUEEHEE
4 SONET #1 SDH tRf
4 SFP MSA
BEB#FZIhEE
PIRIRIZTT
1310nm DFB 3¢ A&5788
W LC 0
FEREEA FRVERIEERAIIA 15km
EARR{HER 3.3V
4 RoHS nE
1 8¢ 6, fF5 EN 60825-1
TERESEE 9"11.:111:1}_‘_) AEEZES:0°C £ 70°C
TAKBEZER: —40°C = 85°C

RzFl

SONET OC-48 IR-1/SDH STM S-16.1, OC-12/STM S-4.1 1 OC-3/STM S-1.1, 1.25G LAKM
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TEEE
s =& ID g VA7 Nl =]
OC48/0C12/0C3/GE SFP 1310nm LC 1,
- = T -\ |/ A\ E
SFP-OC48-IR1-C-D10 | M338101 EEAESLET L {BE 15k, FLgR oye)
0OC48/0C12/0C3/GE SFP 1310nm LC 0,
SFP-OC48-IR1-1-D10 | M338102 BAAESAT e 15km . TALG Eoy)
sE:
1. 7= D AEE eSSBS RS
NETHRESEEXKITYW LER~mR, BIER:
B3R sales@moduletek.com
B EM: www.moduletek.com
P an—RREEE
24 35 =IME BRYE RAE =Yvd =:iE
HEiRR DR 2.67 Gb/s
EEES BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 1
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 1
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEERR lec 200 300 mA 3
T{EBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 Vv
BAREE Vuax -05 4.5 \Y; 3
i*:
1. SNEREEE
2. INERE
3. BBiEO
(EiaREE
HiEE=E YeLren EEETEE (km) =i
2.67Gb/s 9/125um ERfEYEET 15
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FAIFE—R I
Voe=3.14V to 3.46V, T

88 =) =IVME | HBYE mAE =<1 v} &
RESFEIHER Prx -5 0 dBm 1
SRR e 1260 1360 nm
H=Parind ER 9 dB
FEETEE (—20dB) AX 1 nm
FHES EFH 1 TIEASE
(20%-80%) t /t 250 300 ps
E:
1.1 %75
BB IR

£3%: {$F0 2.488Gb/s, PRBS 2%3-1 {ZEhz
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FEFAF RIS
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

S84 95 | =IME | HBE | mXE | B | &F
PRI Ac 1270 1600 nm
BEWREE Rx_sen —-18 dBm 1
LOS 5543 LOSA -30 dBm
LOS {55558 LOSp -20 dBm
LOS (581R%XE LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:

1. {5 PRBS 2*' -1 UidAEzE, @2.488Gb/s, BER<10™ "

SIFHE—&GIHN

VCC=3-14V to 346\’, TC
S84 7= =IME BIRYE =mA(E =21}y3 &Fix
ZANER Rin 100 Q 1
ElmimN\IZNE Vin_pP 250 1200 mV
KRENKFBE Vp Vee-1.3 Vee \Y
REH(FEEBRE VEN VEE Vee+0.8 \ 2
Zi%iﬂl?éﬁﬂ§§ﬁ§ﬁﬁ 10 Us
&)

iE:

1. RS

2. SR

SIS IR

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, Tc
84 9s mIME | HBYE RAE =21y] &iE
BimiaHiEnE Vout_pp 300 400 800 mV
HHES EFATE / THERE
(20%-80%) t/t; 100 175 ps
LOS 5543 Vios_a | Vec—0.5 Vce_Host \Y
LOS 555 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \Y
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AOH 12 BZRYS1FES1REE
IC ittt | FRHK SFeaain HiFesmid BW{E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {8 IIC #O 04
2 1 Connector f55F LC &ERzES 07
3-10 8 Transceiver Transmitter Code 22 (1)5 8(1) 82
11 1 Encoding NRzZ 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 2.67Gb/s BUTRFRIERER 1B
13 1 Rate Identifier ToIRFEIRINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km EERES LA &S 15km OF
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TEERIE A& 15km 96
16 1 Length (50um)-10m SR AR RIER 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESIEAANIERIEE 00
18 1 Length (Copper) RS AE RIS 00
19 1 Reserved FKEN 00
20-35 16 I AR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver KEX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] & IEEE A& ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Ermis B BENX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | | /= RiRAS A EENX
60-61 2 Wavelength YRR 1310 4K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved FKEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FHIREGF] B EENX
1.Rx_LOS 554
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {555 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS (5551
66 1 BR, max SHCRRRE 00
67 1 BR, min RECRRRE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I EFIS B BENX
84-91 8 Date code HERLHS B EENX
DOM ER RS
92 1 Monitoring Type B CThENE (BT 68
S
1. REPESHEIGE Alarm
5 Warning ¥
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55z 5iH FO
3.Rx_LOS {55
4.Tx_FAULT (585
94 1 Compliance gﬁf_;i;)zﬁgﬁﬁm 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FTHRIRIGF] B BENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EBEENX XS, B BENX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENKIE B BENX
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> A I

SFP-OC48-IR1-x-D10 32#F SFP MSA FRTEM AT 2 ZBR{TIBEMY, 1%/~ RIBII ity 0xA2 #Y 2
HARONIEFIZEER. EFZEENANREIE, AERCIEHEBRTSERIAEREEITESE,
RERERE, BUCHRRERR, KRIHNR, RUOTIHERNASRBEIREE, BRI T SFP MSA i9E
ZIhee, AR ELFEHBEI RENER CERRAFRHER.,

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
EHI¥INZFE (dBm) |  0.79 (2E E0) -5.97 (09 E1) 0 (27 10) -5 (0C 5A)
LI (dBm) | 3.01 (4E 20) -26.02 (00 19) 0 (27 10) -23.01 (00 32)
88 s BE =2y REEE =2y &iE
HEBRIE
mE Temp +5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 v 2.7 3.9 Y,
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
EEIEINER Prx +3 dB -10 5 dBm
BRI Prx +3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX_DATA
I B Safety Control Tx
TXDATA\ | | LD Driver Tx
TX_DISABLE
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
}OD_DEF2 Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp R
RX_DATA X
<‘—\ LOS Detect
Rx
o
InEEeL:

RENED EEHERAS HRIECIKANREERF] TOSA (SEASI4EM) MEB4EmM, TOSA
45 1310nm DFB BUt=sfIEyailliS A, BRI, MAGESEANSRIKRSR, Shelrt
RUBEIRaNRR AR MR ERIRFRHER, etk tH RSB Byt ZREs IR E R
(APC) RfRfFRUtRREHIEERTIOINR, EERENTERELC(ESEEERNMI R E
WTIARERIZE . SRTmERES I (TX Disable) NEEF (TTLIBIE "1") B, XRARUCHEE, =
TX_Disable J9{{FESF (TTLIZEE "0") BY, BUCRRIGE 1ms AFFE. SARFRSPEES (TX_Fault)
IRENFETH, FrEARRERRSAT RN E B E REEHRAHREBRIES [EIAIE
BREE, REEFNRRIERIET.

RANE D EEMEIAS FHIBRIBICAERERDF] ROSA (SeiiRH) MiEBo4ER, ROSA &
BIE APD SRR ESFIBSIRMARS G H. 2 ROSA ISR LS SRTEIET APD IR
YRR, SRR EEMARGERABRES, BESETERIULT R AIMRIEMRARH—
A EREEERENERESEE R, SEIRE R IR BEIRAINGT B S SHIBELL
ISENBIERR, BRaREEKESESK, AT RX _Los SIMAEREY (TTLBE 1), ZEST
VBT SHIRESERIER. [ESUTIL BYE(T, ERRERAHAIE RS SERT ST R RA TR E.
R, RELENER, BBCCIERMEDGERRERRE, IVBE 2 &HTRERIXEER.

Rk ERBIE, A2H R 2ERI5IDZ51788 7BH ~ 7EH iEEUEZIA S OxXFF, ZAFFENBEN
&, EEE#AJ9 OXFF,

FEROLZEFR 1 HH3/ 0x12345678, MAREFR 1 TIFRNSHGIER: HEERET A2H 1Y
7BH ~7EH HEHRAKRRBEANTEEHR 1 Ei3, B 0x12, 0x34, 0x56, 0x78; HAZEFR 1 TIFK
&fE, 333F AOH_LOW LK A2H_T00. A2H_TO1 LIMUESTFRRRTEIRMF, AREaSERERTIET(F,
FHRER] 4HE.
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FmES

BHSE: 17.05/R
FHAEIREE: 0.95 53/H

IMERT

{yed
13,4+ 0.1

13.4% 0.1 3.7
| | ]
L EL = -
h = = a3 X \ =
1 b = = +
e o
6.23 45

34.39+ 0.3

41.8%+ 0.15 UNLATCHED

FERTAZE +0.2mm
BT K
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IR0

JREBERE AR EIE

1 I|'
Y EET

TX_FAULT

TX_DISABLE

MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7 588 &iE
1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | FiZETizO#iEL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRTMERIEETE 4
9 VEeeR Reluimity (5R5mEIER) 1
10 VEeer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— RKREIERHR, nea
13 RD-+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEeer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 Veer Rttt (SRt a) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 Veer Rttty (SRt ) 1
iE

1. BB S IR S R
A Tps>2V B FFEE, (FRE:

Tpis<0.8V

2.
3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2002.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA),INF-8074i.
3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.
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